DISTRICT COUNCIL

Selwyn District Council

2022 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Selwyn District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayoralty
BROUGHTON, Sam

PAYNE, Calvin Know Payne - Know Gain
WOODS, Bill

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Sam BROUGHTON is declared elected.

Malvern Ward (2 vacancies)

GLIDDON, Lydia Independent
MUGFORD, Bob Independent

GALLAGHER, Jenny

WILSHIRE, Samuel

SAMUEL, Samantha

CLEMENS, Andrea Independent

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Lydia GLIDDON and Bob MUGFORD are declared elected.

Rolleston Ward (3 vacancies)

DEAN, Phil
REID, Nicole
MCINNES, Sophie

PRATAP, Moneel Your life is my life - Independent
PAYNE, Calvin Know Payne - Know Gain
STENHOUSE, Mel Independent

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Phil DEAN, Sophie MCINNES and Nicole REID are declared elected.

Votes Received
15,251

3,202
1,921

8
387

Votes Received

2,562
1,762

1,583
1,505
1,475

645

3
106

Votes Received

3,467
3,154
2,480

2,296
1,651
1,563

0
93



Ellesmere Ward (2 vacancies)

EPIHA, Shane Ngapou O Te Hahi Independent

MUNDT, Elizabeth Independent
ARCHER, Elle Independent
INFORMAL

BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Shane Ngapou O Te Hahi EPIHA and Elizabeth MUNDT are declared elected.

Springs Ward (3 vacancies)

LYALL, Malcolm
MILLER, Grant

HASSON, Debra Independent
COLLOTY, Dave Independent
INFORMAL

BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Debra HASSON, Malcolm LYALL and Grant MILLER are declared elected.

Tawera Community Subdivision (1 vacancy)
ELLIS, Sean

WOODS, Bill
FROST, Vicky

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Sean ELLIS is declared elected.

The voter return was 42.44%, being 20,497 votes, excluding special votes.
Anthony Morton

Electoral Officer

Selwyn District Council
13 October 2022

Votes Received

2,048
1,596

1,397

1
107

Votes Received

4,355
4,307
3,341

2,317

0
243

Votes Received

500

270
155

4
54



