

Selwyn District Council

2022 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Selwyn District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayoralty		Votes Received
BROUGHTON, Sam		15,251
PAYNE, Calvin WOODS, Bill	Know Payne - Know Gain	3,202 1,921
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		8 387

Sam BROUGHTON is declared elected.

Malvern Ward (2 vacancies)		Votes Received
GLIDDON, Lydia MUGFORD, Bob	Independent Independent	2,562 1,762
GALLAGHER, Jenny WILSHIRE, Samuel SAMUEL, Samantha CLEMENS, Andrea	Independent	1,583 1,505 1,475 645
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		3 106

Lydia GLIDDON and Bob MUGFORD are declared elected.

Rolleston Ward (3 vacancies)		Votes Received
DEAN, Phil REID, Nicole		3,467 3,154
MCINNES, Sophie		2,480
PRATAP, Moneel	Your life is my life - Independent	2,296
PAYNE, Calvin	Know Payne - Know Gain	1,651
STENHOUSE, Mel	Independent	1,563
INFORMAL		0
BLANK VOTING PAPERS		93

Phil DEAN, Sophie MCINNES and Nicole REID are declared elected.

Ellesmere Ward (2 vacancies)		Votes Received
EPIHA, Shane Ngapou O Te Hahi MUNDT, Elizabeth	Independent Independent	2,048 1,596
ARCHER, Elle	Independent	1,397
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		1 107

Shane Ngapou O Te Hahi EPIHA and Elizabeth MUNDT are declared elected.

Springs Ward (3 vacancies)		Votes Received
LYALL, Malcolm MILLER, Grant HASSON, Debra	Independent	4,355 4,307 3,341
COLLOTY, Dave	Independent	2,317
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		0 243

Debra HASSON, Malcolm LYALL and Grant MILLER are declared elected.

Tawera Community Subdivision (1 vacancy)	Votes Received
ELLIS, Sean	500
WOODS, Bill FROST, Vicky	270 155
INFORMAL	4
BLANK VOTING PAPERS	54

Sean ELLIS is declared elected.

The voter return was 42.44%, being 20,497 votes, excluding special votes.

Anthony Morton Electoral Officer Selwyn District Council 13 October 2022